
気温 日照 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率

℃ 時間 kWh 円 円 ％

1 曇り 11.7 0.90 76.9 2,990 2,990 5,089 58.7

2 曇り 11.3 7.40 477.2 18,554 21,543 10,179 211.6

3 曇り 16.4 7.30 351.9 13,682 35,225 15,268 230.7

4 雨 16.9 0.10 110.2 4,285 39,510 20,358 194.1

5 曇り 13.3 2.10 152.8 5,941 45,451 25,447 178.6

6 曇り 8.4 0.00 52.6 2,045 47,496 30,536 155.5

7 雨 12.7 0.10 35.5 1,380 48,876 35,626 137.2

8 雪 3.3 0.00 1.3 51 48,927 40,715 120.2

9 雪 2.8 0.60 59.0 2,294 51,221 45,805 111.8

10 曇り 3.9 0.30 114.8 4,463 55,684 50,894 109.4

11 曇り 4.6 2.20 273.9 10,649 66,333 55,983 118.5

12 雪一時雨 9.9 0.20 107.5 4,180 70,513 61,073 115.5

13 雪一時雨 5.9 0.70 103.3 4,016 74,529 66,162 112.6

14 雪 5.1 0.20 74.9 2,912 77,441 71,251 108.7

15 雪 5.8 2.10 136.1 5,292 82,733 76,341 108.4

16 曇り 6.6 3.30 275.0 10,692 93,425 81,430 114.7

17 雨 6.5 0.00 85.2 3,313 96,737 86,520 111.8

18 雪 7.0 0.80 112.9 4,390 101,127 91,609 110.4

19 雪のち雨 7.7 0.00 24.3 945 102,072 96,698 105.6

20 雨 8.2 1.10 123.7 4,809 106,881 101,788 105.0

21 曇り 9.0 7.60 395.8 15,389 122,270 106,877 114.4

22 曇り 10.7 1.40 125.6 4,883 127,153 111,967 113.6

23 曇り 7.5 3.20 166.6 6,477 133,631 117,056 114.2

24 雪 6.8 0.60 98.6 3,834 137,464 122,145 112.5

25 雪のち雨 5.2 0.00 62.7 2,438 139,902 127,235 110.0

26 雨のち雪 8.6 0.00 39.5 1,536 141,438 132,324 106.9

27 雪 4.1 0.00 2.9 113 141,550 137,414 103.0

28 雪一時雨 2.1 1.00 108.4 4,215 145,765 142,503 102.3

29 雪 2.3 0.40 141.5 5,502 151,267 147,592 102.5

30 雪 2.5 0.50 107.4 4,176 155,442 152,682 101.8

31 雪 4.1 0.40 163.0 6,337 161,780 157,771 102.5

℃ h 4161.0

7.4 1.44 134.2

1.38 130.9  月目標値(/日) ¥5,089

庄内町2号太陽光発電所　発電実績(265W×504)  133.56kW 2018年12月

日付 天気
売電目標

累計(円)

月合計 ¥161,780

実績平均(/日) ¥5,219
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